

®

SLP(C)No. 8629 OF 2003  
ITEM No.205

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8629/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2003 in WA 36/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DINENDRA CH. BISWAS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to file additional documents )

(With office report)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.P.K.Goswami,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Mr. B.Aggarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim stay to continue.

Liberty granted to the respondent to pray for expeditious disposal of the appeal as the question involved relates to pensionary benefits which the respondent claims.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER