

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5423 OF 2004

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINENDRA CH. BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report for directions dated 13th
April, 2010.

We direct that the name of the respondent, viz.
Dinendra Ch. Biswas be read as Dinendra Ch. Biswas (Dead)
Through Lrs. in our order dated 25th March, 2010.

Rest of the order will remain intact.

Office Report for directions is ordered accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master